COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

T .	. 1	TA /	r ,,	C
In	the	11/	[atter	Ot.
111	uic	11	iauci	w.

AN INQUIRY INTO THE STATE)	CASE NO.
UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND)	2016-00059

<u>CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC</u> <u>STATEMENT ON ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES</u>

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(10)(b), Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC ("CBT") submits this statement regarding capability of receiving electronic transmissions.

CBT waives any right to service of Commission Orders by U.S. mail and affirmatively states that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. All electronic notices and messages to CBT related to this proceeding should be served to the following individuals:

Douglas E. Hart Attorney for Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC <u>dhart@douglasehart.com</u>

Ted Heckmann
Managing Director, Regulatory & Government Affairs
Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC
<u>Ted.Heckmann@cinbell.com</u>

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Douglas E. Hart
Douglas E. Hart (Ky. Bar #93980)
441 Vine Street, Suite 4192
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
(513) 621-6709
(513) 621-6981 fax
dhart@douglasehart.com

Attorney for Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND FILING

Counsel certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium with the Commission within two business days, that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on February 22, 2016, and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

/s/ Douglas E. Hart
Douglas E. Hart

Attorney for Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC